



Public Bid Opening Tabulation
Bid #09-027

Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
 Wednesday, May 27, 2009 at 3:00 PM Eastern Time

<u>OFFEROR</u>	<u>Total Northern Section Cost</u> <small>Page 18</small>	<u>Fuel Cost Factor/%</u>	<u>Comments</u>
The Lawn Pro, LLC	\$ 2,815 ⁰⁰	5 %	
Altman's Pressure Washing	\$ 2,900 ⁰⁰	5 %	
A Yard Service	\$ 2,861 ⁴⁹	15 %	
Skinner's Lawn Service	\$ 3,187 ⁰⁰	Blank	
East Coast Landscape	\$ 3,423 ⁰⁰	10 %	
In & Out Maintenance	\$ 2,035 ⁰⁰	15 %	
Real Trees	\$ 4,245 ⁰⁰	3 %	

OPENED BY: [Signature]

WITNESS: [Signature]



MANDATORY SUBMITTAL FORM
Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
BID # 09-027

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud;(3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understands all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid The Lawn Pro, LLC

NORTHERN SECTION REQUIREMENTS:

<u>Site/Location:</u>	<u>Grass-cutting Frequency:</u>	<u>Single cut/Area \$</u>
Pee Dee Park & Community Center..... Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	6 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>120.00</u>
“New” Pee Dee Park..... Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	4 Acres/Bi-Weekly	\$ <u>110.00</u>
Deep Creek Park..... Rd.76, behind Deep Creek School, Pleasant Hill	5 Acres/Monthly	\$ <u>120.00</u>
St. Luke Park..... 512 Rose Hill Road	8 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>160.00</u>
St. Paul Park Bromell Avenue, between Fraser Street and Exodous Drive	3.84 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>110.00</u>
Browns Ferry Landing..... Highway 51, Black River	1 Acre/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Post Foot Park..... Post Foot Circle	1 Acre/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Rocky Point Park..... Highway 4, Choppee Road	2 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>80.00</u>
Mary Bonds Park..... Rd. 264, Exodus Dr., Plantersville	7 Acres/Weekly	\$ <u>140.00</u>
Dunbar Park..... Dunbar Road, Browns Ferry	7 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>140.00</u>
Knox Swamp Park..... Hannah Loop, Pleasant Hill	7 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>140.00</u>

Petersfield Landing1/2 Acre/Bi-weekly Road 36, Petersfield Landing Road	<u>\$40.00</u>
Ports Hill Landing1/4 Acre/Bi-weekly Ports Hill Drive, Pleasant Hill	<u>\$40.00</u>
Peters Creek Landing1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	<u>\$40.00</u>
Black Mingo1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 41, Black Mingo Creek	<u>\$40.00</u>
Annie Village Park6 Acres/Bi-Weekly Genesis Road, off Choppee Road East	<u>\$130.00</u>
Oatland Park5.4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Oatland Drive, off Browns Ferry Road (a/k/a SC-51)	<u>\$120.00</u>
Plantersville Park Fields8.23 Acres/Bi-Weekly Jackson Village Road, off Exodus Drive	<u>\$150.00</u>

NORTHERN BUILDINGS

Choppee School Athletic Complex28 Acres/Bi-weekly 8189 Choppee Road	<u>\$525.00</u>
Plantersville Community Center & around Basketball Court 2 Acres/Weekly 1458 Exodus Dr.	<u>\$80.00</u>
Pleasant Hill Athletic Complex20 Acres/ Twice-Weekly (Old Pleasant Hill School)	<u>\$450.00</u>

TOTAL NORTHERN SECTION (One Cut Cost): \$ 2,815.00

2. Fuel Cost Factor as a portion of the price per segment = 5 %
3. Bid cost must remain valid sixty (60) days from bid opening date.
4. Number of days for mobilization after Notice to Proceed: 5
5. Contact Address: 491 Columbus Rd.
Georgetown, SC 29440
6. Contact Person Brian Trappier



MANDATORY SUBMITTAL FORM
Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
BID # 09-027

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understands all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid ALTMAN'S PRESSURE WASHING LLC.

NORTHERN SECTION REQUIREMENTS:

	<u>Site/Location:</u>	<u>Grass-cutting Frequency:</u>	<u>Single cut/Area \$</u>
1-	Pee Dee Park & Community Center.....	6 Acres/Bi-weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	\$ 150. ⁰⁰
2-	"New" Pee Dee Park.....	4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	\$ 100. ⁰⁰
3-	Deep Creek Park.....	5 Acres/Monthly Rd.76, behind Deep Creek School, Pleasant Hill	\$ 100. ⁰⁰
4-	St. Luke Park.....	8 Acres/Bi-weekly 512 Rose Hill Road	\$ 200. ⁰⁰
5-	St. Paul Park	3.84 Acres/Bi-weekly Bromell Avenue, between Fraser Street and Exodus Drive	\$ 100. ⁰⁰
6-	Browns Ferry Landing.....	1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 51, Black River	\$ 50. ⁰⁰
7-	Post Foot Park.....	1 Acre/Bi-weekly Post Foot Circle	\$ 50. ⁰⁰
8-	Rocky Point Park.....	2 Acres/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	\$ 100. ⁰⁰
9-	Mary Bonds Park.....	7 Acres/Weekly Rd. 264, Exodus Dr., Plantersville	\$ 175. ⁰⁰
10-	Dunbar Park.....	7 Acres/Bi-weekly Dunbar Road, Browns Ferry	\$ 175. ⁰⁰
11-	Knox Swamp Park.....	7 Acres/Bi-weekly Hannah Loop, Pleasant Hill	\$ 175. ⁰⁰

- 12. **Petersfield Landing**.....1/2 Acre/Bi-weekly
Road 36, Petersfield Landing Road \$ 50.⁰⁰
- 13. **Ports Hill Landing**.....1/4 Acre/Bi-weekly
Ports Hill Drive, Pleasant Hill \$ 50.⁰⁰
- 14. **Peters Creek Landing**.....1 Acre/Bi-weekly
Highway 4, Choppee Road \$ 50.⁰⁰
- 15. **Black Mingo**.....1 Acre/Bi-weekly
Highway 41, Black Mingo Creek \$ 50.⁰⁰
- 16. **Annie Village Park**.....6 Acres/Bi-Weekly
Genesis Road, off Choppee Road East \$ 150.⁰⁰
- 17. **Oatland Park**.....5.4 Acres/Bi-Weekly
Oatland Drive, off Browns Ferry Road (a/k/a SC-51) \$ 150.⁰⁰
- 18. **Plantersville Park Fields**.....8.23 Acres/Bi-Weekly
Jackson Village Road, off Exodus Drive \$ 200.⁰⁰

NORTHERN BUILDINGS

- 19. **Choppee School Athletic Complex**.....28 Acres/Bi-weekly
8189 Choppee Road \$ 400.⁰⁰
- 20. **Plantersville Community Center
& around Basketball Court**..... 2 Acres/Weekly
1458 Exodus Dr. \$ 100.⁰⁰
- 20. **Pleasant Hill Athletic Complex**20 Acres/ Twice-Weekly
(Old Pleasant Hill School) \$ 325.⁰⁰

TOTAL NORTHERN SECTION (One Cut Cost): \$ 2900 ?

2. Fuel Cost Factor as a portion of the price per segment = 5 %

3. Bid cost must remain valid sixty (60) days from bid opening date.

4. Number of days for mobilization after Notice to Proceed: 1

5. Contact Address: 303 Gandy Dr

Andrews, S.C. 29510

6. Contact Person JOHNNY ALTMAN



MANDATORY SUBMITTAL FORM
Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
BID # 09-027

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understands all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

I. Name of Company submitting bid A Yard Service

NORTHERN SECTION REQUIREMENTS:

<u>Site/Location:</u>	<u>Grass-cutting Frequency:</u>	<u>Single cut/Area \$</u>
Pee Dee Park & Community Center.....	6 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ 138.00
Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road		
"New" Pee Dee Park.....	4 Acres/Bi-Weekly	\$92.00
Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road		
Deep Creek Park.....	5 Acres/Monthly	\$115.00
Rd.76, behind Deep Creek School, Pleasant Hill		
St. Luke Park.....	8 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$184.00
512 Rose Hill Road		
St. Paul Park	3.84 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$88.00
Bromell Avenue, between Fraser Street and Exodous Drive		
Browns Ferry Landing.....	1 Acre/Bi-weekly	\$23.00
Highway 51, Black River		
Post Foot Park.....	1 Acre/Bi-weekly	\$23.00
Post Foot Circle		
Rocky Point Park.....	2 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$46.00
Highway 4, Choppee Road		
Mary Bonds Park.....	7 Acres/Weekly	\$161.00
Rd. 264, Exodus Dr., Plantersville		
Dunbar Park.....	7 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$161.00
Dunbar Road, Browns Ferry		
Knox Swamp Park.....	7 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$161.00
Hannah Loop, Pleasant Hill		

Petersfield Landing1/2 Acre/Bi-weekly Road 36, Petersfield Landing Road	<u>\$12.00</u>
Ports Hill Landing1/4 Acre/Bi-weekly Ports Hill Drive, Pleasant Hill	<u>\$10.00</u>
Peters Creek Landing1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	<u>\$23.00</u>
Black Mingo1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 41, Black Mingo Creek	<u>\$23.00</u>
Annie Village Park6 Acres/Bi-Weekly Genesis Road, off Choppee Road East	<u>\$138.00</u>
Oatland Park5.4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Oatland Drive, off Browns Ferry Road (a/k/a SC-51)	<u>\$124.20</u>
Plantersville Park Fields8.23 Acres/Bi-Weekly Jackson Village Road, off Exodus Drive	<u>\$189.29</u>

NORTHERN BUILDINGS

Choppee School Athletic Complex28 Acres/Bi-weekly 8189 Choppee Road	<u>\$644.00</u>
Plantersville Community Center & around Basketball Court 2 Acres/Weekly 1458 Exodus Dr.	<u>\$46.00</u>
Pleasant Hill Athletic Complex20 Acres/ Twice-Weekly (Old Pleasant Hill School)	<u>\$460.00</u>
<u>TOTAL NORTHERN SECTION (One Cut Cost):</u>	<u>\$2,861.49</u>

2. Fuel Cost Factor as a portion of the price per segment = .15 %
 3. Bid cost must remain valid sixty (60) days from bid opening date.
 4. Number of days for mobilization after Notice to Proceed: 5
 5. Contact Address: 322 Evans Road, Johnsonville, SC 29555
-
6. Contact Person Mitchell Bazen



MANDATORY SUBMITTAL FORM
Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
BID # 09-027

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understands all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid SKINNERS LAWN SERVICE

NORTHERN SECTION REQUIREMENTS:

<u>Site/Location:</u>	<u>Grass-cutting Frequency:</u>	<u>Single cut/Area \$</u>
Pee Dee Park & Community Center	6 Acres/Bi-weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	\$ <u>130.00</u>
"New" Pee Dee Park	4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	\$ <u>109.00</u>
Deep Creek Park	5 Acres/Monthly Rd.76, behind Deep Creek School, Pleasant Hill	\$ <u>120.00</u>
St. Luke Park	8 Acres/Bi-weekly 512 Rose Hill Road	\$ <u>200.00</u>
St. Paul Park	3.84 Acres/Bi-weekly Bromell Avenue, between Fraser Street and Exodous Drive	\$ <u>100.00</u>
Browns Ferry Landing	1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 51, Black River	\$ <u>25.00</u>
Post Foot Park	1 Acre/Bi-weekly Post Foot Circle	\$ <u>37.00</u>
Rocky Point Park	2 Acres/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	\$ <u>42.00</u>
Mary Bonds Park	7 Acres/Weekly Rd. 264, Exodus Dr., Plantersville	\$ <u>160.00</u>
Dunbar Park	7 Acres/Bi-weekly Dunbar Road, Browns Ferry	\$ <u>160.00</u>
Knox Swamp Park	7 Acres/Bi-weekly Hannah Loop, Pleasant Hill	\$ <u>160.00</u>

Petersfield Landing1/2 Acre/Bi-weekly Road 36, Petersfield Landing Road	<u>\$ 15.00</u>
Ports Hill Landing1/4 Acre/Bi-weekly Ports Hill Drive, Pleasant Hill	<u>\$ 10.00</u>
Peters Creek Landing1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	<u>\$ 20.00</u>
Black Mingo1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 41, Black Mingo Creek	<u>\$ 20.00</u>
Annie Village Park6 Acres/Bi-Weekly Genesis Road, off Choppee Road East	<u>\$ 150.00</u>
Oatland Park5.4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Oatland Drive, off Browns Ferry Road (a/k/a SC-51)	<u>\$ 150.00</u>
Plantersville Park Fields8.23 Acres/Bi-Weekly Jackson Village Road, off Exodus Drive	<u>\$ 260.00</u>

NORTHERN BUILDINGS

Choppee School Athletic Complex28 Acres/Bi-weekly 8189 Choppee Road	<u>\$ 400.00</u>
Plantersville Community Center & around Basketball Court 2 Acres/Weekly 1458 Exodus Dr.	<u>\$ 60.00</u>
Pleasant Hill Athletic Complex20 Acres/ Twice-Weekly (Old Pleasant Hill School)	<u>\$ 500.00</u>

TOTAL NORTHERN SECTION (One Cut Cost): \$ 3187.00

2. Fuel Cost Factor as a portion of the price per segment = _____ %

3. Bid cost must remain valid sixty (60) days from bid opening date.

4. Number of days for mobilization after Notice to Proceed: _____

5. Contact Address: 9543 Choppee Rd
Georgetown, SC 29440

6. Contact Person Hortense Skinner



MANDATORY SUBMITTAL FORM
Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
BID # 09-027

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understands all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid East Coast Landscape & Hydroseeding, Inc.

NORTHERN SECTION REQUIREMENTS:

<u>Site/Location:</u>	<u>Grass-cutting Frequency:</u>	<u>Single cut/Area \$</u>
Pee Dee Park & Community Center6 Acres/Bi-weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road		\$ <u>162.⁰⁰</u>
"New" Pee Dee Park4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road		<u>108.⁰⁰</u>
Deep Creek Park5 Acres/Monthly Rd.76, behind Deep Creek School, Pleasant Hill		<u>135.⁰⁰</u>
St. Luke Park8 Acres/Bi-weekly 512 Rose Hill Road		<u>189.⁰⁰</u>
St. Paul Park3.84 Acres/Bi-weekly Bromell Avenue, between Fraser Street and Exodous Drive		<u>108.⁰⁰</u>
Browns Ferry Landing1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 51, Black River		<u>42.⁰⁰</u>
Post Foot Park 1 Acre/Bi-weekly Post Foot Circle		<u>42.⁰⁰</u>
Rocky Point Park2 Acres/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road		<u>63.⁰⁰</u>
Mary Bonds Park7 Acres/Weekly Rd. 264, Exodus Dr., Plantersville		<u>189.⁰⁰</u>
Dunbar Park7 Acres/Bi-weekly Dunbar Road, Browns Ferry		<u>162.⁰⁰</u>
Knox Swamp Park7 Acres/Bi-weekly Hannah Loop, Pleasant Hill		<u>162.⁰⁰</u>

Petersfield Landing1/2 Acre/Bi-weekly Road 36, Petersfield Landing Road	<u>42.⁰⁰</u>
Ports Hill Landing1/4 Acre/Bi-weekly Ports Hill Drive, Pleasant Hill	<u>42.⁰⁰</u>
Peters Creek Landing1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	<u>42.⁰⁰</u>
Black Mingo1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 41, Black Mingo Creek	<u>42.⁰⁰</u>
Annie Village Park6 Acres/Bi-Weekly Genesis Road, off Choppee Road East	<u>162.⁰⁰</u>
Oatland Park5.4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Oatland Drive, off Browns Ferry Road (a/k/a SC-51)	<u>135.⁰⁰</u>
Plantersville Park Fields8.23 Acres/Bi-Weekly Jackson Village Road, off Exodus Drive	<u>216.⁰⁰</u>

NORTHERN BUILDINGS

Choppee School Athletic Complex28 Acres/Bi-weekly 8189 Choppee Road	<u>756.⁰⁰</u>
Plantersville Community Center & around Basketball Court 2 Acres/Weekly 1458 Exodus Dr.	<u>84.⁰⁰</u>
Pleasant Hill Athletic Complex20 Acres/ Twice-Weekly (Old Pleasant Hill School)	<u>540.⁰⁰</u>
<u>TOTAL NORTHERN SECTION (One Cut Cost):</u>	<u>\$ 3,423.⁰⁰</u>

2. Fuel Cost Factor as a portion of the price per segment = 10 %
3. Bid cost must remain valid sixty (60) days from bid opening date.
4. Number of days for mobilization after Notice to Proceed: 1 day
5. Contact Address: 2578 Highway 378 Unit C
Conway, South Carolina 29527
6. Contact Person Michael Floyd



MANDATORY SUBMITTAL FORM
Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
BID # 09-027

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understands all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid IN + Out Maintenance

NORTHERN SECTION REQUIREMENTS:

<u>Site/Location:</u>	<u>Grass-cutting Frequency:</u>	<u>Single cut/Area \$</u>
Pee Dee Park & Community Center.....	6 Acres/Bi-weekly	\$ <u>90</u>
Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road		
“New” Pee Dee Park.....	4 Acres/Bi-Weekly	<u>75</u>
Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road		
Deep Creek Park.....	5 Acres/Monthly	<u>90</u>
Rd.76, behind Deep Creek School, Pleasant Hill		
St. Luke Park.....	8 Acres/Bi-weekly	<u>110</u>
512 Rose Hill Road		
St. Paul Park	3.84 Acres/Bi-weekly	<u>60</u>
Bromell Avenue, between Fraser Street and Exodus Drive		
Browns Ferry Landing.....	1 Acre/Bi-weekly	<u>45</u>
Highway 51, Black River		
Post Foot Park.....	1 Acre/Bi-weekly	<u>45</u>
Post Foot Circle		
Rocky Point Park.....	2 Acres/Bi-weekly	<u>55</u>
Highway 4, Choppee Road		
Mary Bonds Park.....	7 Acres/Weekly	<u>80</u>
Rd. 264, Exodus Dr., Plantersville		
Dunbar Park.....	7 Acres/Bi-weekly	<u>80</u>
Dunbar Road, Browns Ferry		
Knox Swamp Park.....	7 Acres/Bi-weekly	<u>80</u>
Hannah Loop, Pleasant Hill		

Petersfield Landing1/2 Acre/Bi-weekly Road 36, Petersfield Landing Road	<u>30,00</u>
Ports Hill Landing1/4 Acre/Bi-weekly Ports Hill Drive, Pleasant Hill	<u>30,00</u>
Peters Creek Landing1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	<u>40,00</u>
Black Mingo1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 41, Black Mingo Creek	<u>30,00</u>
Annie Village Park6 Acres/Bi-Weekly Genesis Road, off Choppee Road East	<u>60,00</u>
Oatland Park5.4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Oatland Drive, off Browns Ferry Road (a/k/a SC-51)	<u>70,00</u>
Plantersville Park Fields8.23 Acres/Bi-Weekly Jackson Village Road, off Exodus Drive	<u>110,00</u>

NORTHERN BUILDINGS

Choppee School Athletic Complex28 Acres/Bi-weekly 8189 Choppee Road	<u>420,00</u>
Plantersville Community Center & around Basketball Court 2 Acres/Weekly 1458 Exodus Dr.	<u>55,00</u>
Pleasant Hill Athletic Complex20 Acres/ Twice-Weekly (Old Pleasant Hill School)	<u>380,00</u>

TOTAL NORTHERN SECTION (One Cut Cost): \$ 2035

2. Fuel Cost Factor as a portion of the price per segment = 15.0 %
3. Bid cost must remain valid sixty (60) days from bid opening date.
4. Number of days for mobilization after Notice to Proceed: 4-7
5. Contact Address: 371 Alma St
Georgetown, SC 29440
6. Contact Person Wayne Hardee



MANDATORY SUBMITTAL FORM
Grass Cutting for Northern Parks Section
BID # 09-027

The undersigned, on behalf of the vendor, certifies that: (1) this bid is made without previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm or corporation making a bid on the same project; (2) is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered (4) they have read the complete Request for Bid and understands all provisions: (5) if accepted by the County, this bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted bid will be their responsibility.

1. Name of Company submitting bid Real Trees Landscape & Design, Inc

NORTHERN SECTION REQUIREMENTS:

<u>Site/Location:</u>	<u>Grass-cutting Frequency:</u>	<u>Single cut/Area \$</u>
Pee Dee Park & Community Center	6 Acres/Bi-weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	\$ <u>260.00</u>
"New" Pee Dee Park	4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Cohen Drive, Yauhannah, off Old Pee Dee Road	<u>200.00</u>
Deep Creek Park	5 Acres/Monthly Rd.76, behind Deep Creek School, Pleasant Hill	<u>250.00</u>
St. Luke Park	8 Acres/Bi-weekly 512 Rose Hill Road	<u>275.00</u>
St. Paul Park	3.84 Acres/Bi-weekly Bromell Avenue, between Fraser Street and Exodus Drive	<u>180.00</u>
Browns Ferry Landing	1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 51, Black River	<u>40.00</u>
Post Foot Park	1 Acre/Bi-weekly Post Foot Circle	<u>65.00</u>
Rocky Point Park	2 Acres/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	<u>50.00</u>
Mary Bonds Park	7 Acres/Weekly Rd. 264, Exodus Dr., Plantersville	<u>250.00</u>
Dunbar Park	7 Acres/Bi-weekly Dunbar Road, Browns Ferry	<u>260.00</u>
Knox Swamp Park	7 Acres/Bi-weekly Hannah Loop, Pleasant Hill	<u>260.00</u>

Petersfield Landing1/2 Acre/Bi-weekly Road 36, Petersfield Landing Road	<u>35.00</u>
Ports Hill Landing1/4 Acre/Bi-weekly Ports Hill Drive, Pleasant Hill	<u>35.00</u>
Peters Creek Landing1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 4, Choppee Road	<u>45.00</u>
Black Mingo1 Acre/Bi-weekly Highway 41, Black Mingo Creek	<u>45.00</u>
Annie Village Park6 Acres/Bi-Weekly Genesis Road, off Choppee Road East	<u>250.00</u>
Oatland Park5.4 Acres/Bi-Weekly Oatland Drive, off Browns Ferry Road (a/k/a SC-51)	<u>220.00</u>
Plantersville Park Fields8.23 Acres/Bi-Weekly Jackson Village Road, off Exodus Drive	<u>310.00</u>

NORTHERN BUILDINGS

Choppee School Athletic Complex28 Acres/Bi-weekly 8189 Choppee Road	<u>675.00</u>
Plantersville Community Center & around Basketball Court 2 Acres/Weekly 1458 Exodus Dr.	<u>65.00</u>
Pleasant Hill Athletic Complex20 Acres/ Twice-Weekly (Old Pleasant Hill School)	<u>475.00</u>

TOTAL NORTHERN SECTION (One Cut Cost): \$ 4245.00

2. Fuel Cost Factor as a portion of the price per segment = 3 %
3. Bid cost must remain valid sixty (60) days from bid opening date.
4. Number of days for mobilization after Notice to Proceed: 7
5. Contact Address: 7066 Ten Acre Rd.
Andrews, SC 29510
6. Contact Person Ben Cox